Estimated revenue generated by the

Schools & Communities First Initiative

Fresno County

Counties provide:

e Health care services from fighting epidemics,
like the coronavirus, to community clinics to
mental health services

FRESNO COUNTY $25,190,000 e Social services to reduce homelessness,
help keep seniors living in their own homes,

child nutrition, foster care, and park and
OTHER $649,000 recreation programs

e Firefighters and the equipment they need
to effectively protect human life and limit

damage from wildfires and natural disasters

Cities provide:
e Housing and homelessness prevention

CITY OF CLOVIS $2,579,000 services

e Job training, youth programs, and domestic
violence shelters

CITY OF FIREBAUGH $367,000 e Quality of life services from libraries to street
and sidewalk repair, tree trimming, and parks

CITY OF COALINGA $251,000

CITY OF FOWLER $176,000
CITY OF FRESNO $16,236,000
CITY OF HURON $84,000
CITY OF KERMAN $262,000
CITY OF KINGSBURG $365,000
CITY OF MENDOTA $137,000
CITY OF PARLIER $263,000
CITY OF REEDLEY $426,000
CITY OF SANGER $465,000
CITY OF SELMA $462,000
CITY ORANGE COVE $115,000

CITY SAN JOAQUIN $43,000



Special Districts focus on specific
services such as:

e Fire safety

CEMETARY DISTRICTS $249,000
e Keeping drinking water safe and accessible
CLOVIS MEMORIAL $295,000 e Transportation, including roads, infrastructure
COAL HURON PRK-REC $326,000 and mass transit
COALINGA HOSPITAL $277,000
COALINGA LIBRARY $132,000
CONSOLIDATED MOSQ $354,000
FRESNO CO FIRE $1,230,000
FRESNO CO LIBRARY $1,149,000
FRESNO MET FLOOD $1,476,000
FRESNO MOSQ ABMT $165,000
NORTH CENTRAL FIRE $245,000
K-12 schools provide
e Teachers, classroom aides, books,
computers, supplies for in-person and
FRESNO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION $1,420,019 distance learning
CRESCENT VIEW WEST PUBLIC CHARTER $1 470.958 e Breakfast and lunch for millions of students
' ’ who otherwise would go hungry
HUME LAKE CHARTER $40,817 e Nurses and health care services for
students
BIG PICTURE EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY $467,205 . . .
e Special education, art, music, and sports
KEPLER NEIGHBORHOOD $210,795 programs
CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION CHARTER $43,428
EDISON-BETHUNE CHARTER ACADEMY $377,875
ALVINA ELEMENTARY $139,240
BIG CREEK ELEMENTARY $4,493
BURREL UNION ELEMENTARY $94,734
CLAY JOINT ELEMENTARY $139,161
CLOVIS UNIFIED $25,654,181
CLOVIS ONLINE CHARTER $287,751
COALINGA-HURON UNIFIED $3,197,766

FOWLER UNIFIED

$1,835,263



FRESNO UNIFIED

ASPEN VALLEY PREP ACADEMY

SIERRA CHARTER

UNIVERSITY HIGH

MORRIS E. DAILEY CHARTER ELEMENTARY
ASPEN MEADOW PUBLIC

SCHOOL OF UNLIMITED LEARNING
CARTER G. WOODSON PUBLIC CHARTER
KINGSBURG ELEMENTARY CHARTER
KINGSBURG JOINT UNION HIGH

KINGS CANYON JOINT UNIFIED

DUNLAP LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

REEDLEY MIDDLE COLLEGE HIGH

LATON JOINT UNIFIED

MONROE ELEMENTARY

ORANGE CENTER

COMPASS CHARTER SCHOOLS OF FRESNO
CALIFORNIA VIRTUAL ACADEMY @ FRESNO
PACIFIC UNION ELEMENTARY

PARLIER UNIFIED

PINE RIDGE ELEMENTARY

RAISIN CITY ELEMENTARY

AMBASSADOR PHILLIP V. SANCHEZ Il PUBLIC
CHARTER

CALIFORNIA ACADEMY OF SPORTS SCIENCE
FRESNO

UNIVERSITY PREP - FRESNO

CALIFORNIA VANGUARD ACADEMY - FRESNO
SANGER UNIFIED

HALLMARK CHARTER

QUAIL LAKE ENVIRONMENTAL CHARTER
SANGER ACADEMY CHARTER

$51,607,374
$272,119
$315,445
$309,214
$232,400
$123,175
$129,815
$328,741
$1,410,480
$795,931
$7,092,950
$36,816
$156,813
$515,933
$124,924
$235,715
$108,420
$369,632
$296,572
$2,655,940
$6,303
$225,351

$246,443

$258,457

$400,892
$134,676
$7,561,080
$211,101
$311,351
$395,343



SELMA UNIFIED

$4,672,494

WASHINGTON COLONY ELEMENTARY $326,130
WEST PARK ELEMENTARY $286,339
WEST PARK CHARTER ACADEMY $263,402
WESTSIDE ELEMENTARY $169,846
INSPIRE CHARTER SCHOOL - CENTRAL $1,132,831
CRESCENT VIEW SOUTH I $738,228
FIREBAUGH-LAS DELTAS UNIFIED $1,727,291 For Local Governments
The revenue estimates reflect the total
CENTRAL UNIFIED $10,605,581 amount of additional revenue from market
KERMAN UNIFIED $3.847.261 value reassessment of commercial property
’ ’ (based on the highest end of the range
MENDOTA UNIFIED $2,674,879 estimated by the LAO) to be allocated to
individual local jurisdictions. Amounts reflect
GOLDEN PLAINS UNIFIED $1,323,953 the LAO's estimated reductions for additional
assessor costs, personal property tax relief,
SIERRA UNIFIED $834,612 and other offsets.
RIVERDALE JOINT UNIFIED $1,209,342 For Schools and Community Colleges
Revenue projections are based on $11.5 billion
CARUTHERS UNIFIED $1,165,164 split 60/40 using 2018-19 funding ratios.
WASHINGTON UNIFIED $2,040,843 For K-12
The 2018-19 Second Principal (P-2) Average
W. E. B. DUBOIS PUBLIC CHARTER $264,909 Daily Attendance.
Community Colleges provide
e More than 75% of our nurses, firefighters and
EMT’s are trained through community colleges
e Nearly half of students earning a bachelor’s
STATE CENTER CCD $14,760,891 degree from a University of California campus
in science, technology, engineering and
mathematics transferred from a California
WEST HILLS CCD $3,067,330 community college.

e Twenty-nine percent of University of California
graduates and 51% of California State
University graduates started at a community
college.

e Academic counseling, financial aid, tutoring,
child care



