Estimated revenue generated by the Schools & Communities First Initiative



Fresno County

COUNTY

FRESNO COUNTY	\$25,190,000
OTHER	\$649,000

Counties provide:

- Health care services from fighting epidemics, like the coronavirus, to community clinics to mental health services
- Social services to reduce homelessness, help keep seniors living in their own homes, child nutrition, foster care, and park and recreation programs
- Firefighters and the equipment they need to effectively protect human life and limit damage from wildfires and natural disasters

CITY

CITY OF CLOVIS	\$2,579,000
CITY OF COALINGA	\$251,000
CITY OF FIREBAUGH	\$367,000
CITY OF FOWLER	\$176,000
CITY OF FRESNO	\$16,236,000
CITY OF HURON	\$84,000
CITY OF KERMAN	\$262,000
CITY OF KINGSBURG	\$365,000
CITY OF MENDOTA	\$137,000
CITY OF PARLIER	\$263,000
CITY OF REEDLEY	\$426,000
CITY OF SANGER	\$465,000
CITY OF SELMA	\$462,000
CITY ORANGE COVE	\$115,000
CITY SAN JOAQUIN	\$43,000

Cities provide:

- Housing and homelessness prevention services
- Job training, youth programs, and domestic violence shelters
- Quality of life services from libraries to street and sidewalk repair, tree trimming, and parks

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

CEMETARY DISTRICTS	\$249,000
CLOVIS MEMORIAL	\$295,000
COAL HURON PRK-REC	\$326,000
COALINGA HOSPITAL	\$277,000
COALINGA LIBRARY	\$132,000
CONSOLIDATED MOSQ	\$354,000
FRESNO CO FIRE	\$1,230,000
FRESNO CO LIBRARY	\$1,149,000
FRESNO MET FLOOD	\$1,476,000
FRESNO MOSQ ABMT	\$165,000
NORTH CENTRAL FIRE	\$245,000

Special Districts focus on specific services such as:

- Fire safety
- Keeping drinking water safe and accessible
- Transportation, including roads, infrastructure and mass transit

K-12 SCHOOLS

FRESNO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION	\$1,420,019
CRESCENT VIEW WEST PUBLIC CHARTER	\$1,470,958
HUME LAKE CHARTER	\$40,817
BIG PICTURE EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY	\$467,205
KEPLER NEIGHBORHOOD	\$210,795
CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION CHARTER	\$43,428
EDISON-BETHUNE CHARTER ACADEMY	\$377,875
ALVINA ELEMENTARY	\$139,240
BIG CREEK ELEMENTARY	\$4,493
BURREL UNION ELEMENTARY	\$94,734
CLAY JOINT ELEMENTARY	\$139,161
CLOVIS UNIFIED	\$25,654,181
CLOVIS ONLINE CHARTER	\$287,751
COALINGA-HURON UNIFIED	\$3,197,766
FOWLER UNIFIED	\$1,835,263

K-12 schools provide

- Teachers, classroom aides, books, computers, supplies for in-person and distance learning
- Breakfast and lunch for millions of students who otherwise would go hungry
- Nurses and health care services for students
- Special education, art, music, and sports programs

FRESNO UNIFIED	\$51,607,374
ASPEN VALLEY PREP ACADEMY	\$272,119
SIERRA CHARTER	\$315,445
UNIVERSITY HIGH	\$309,214
MORRIS E. DAILEY CHARTER ELEMENTARY	\$232,400
ASPEN MEADOW PUBLIC	\$123,175
SCHOOL OF UNLIMITED LEARNING	\$129,815
CARTER G. WOODSON PUBLIC CHARTER	\$328,741
KINGSBURG ELEMENTARY CHARTER	\$1,410,480
KINGSBURG JOINT UNION HIGH	\$795,931
KINGS CANYON JOINT UNIFIED	\$7,092,950
DUNLAP LEADERSHIP ACADEMY	\$36,816
REEDLEY MIDDLE COLLEGE HIGH	\$156,813
LATON JOINT UNIFIED	\$515,933
MONROE ELEMENTARY	\$124,924
ORANGE CENTER	\$235,715
COMPASS CHARTER SCHOOLS OF FRESNO	\$108,420
CALIFORNIA VIRTUAL ACADEMY @ FRESNO	\$369,632
PACIFIC UNION ELEMENTARY	\$296,572
PARLIER UNIFIED	\$2,655,940
PINE RIDGE ELEMENTARY	\$6,303
RAISIN CITY ELEMENTARY	\$225,351
AMBASSADOR PHILLIP V. SANCHEZ II PUBLIC CHARTER	\$246,443
CALIFORNIA ACADEMY OF SPORTS SCIENCE FRESNO	\$258,457
UNIVERSITY PREP - FRESNO	\$400,892
CALIFORNIA VANGUARD ACADEMY - FRESNO	\$134,676
SANGER UNIFIED	\$7,561,080
HALLMARK CHARTER	\$211,101
QUAIL LAKE ENVIRONMENTAL CHARTER	\$311,351
SANGER ACADEMY CHARTER	\$395,343

SELMA UNIFIED	\$4,672,494
WASHINGTON COLONY ELEMENTARY	\$326,130
WEST PARK ELEMENTARY	\$286,339
WEST PARK CHARTER ACADEMY	\$263,402
WESTSIDE ELEMENTARY	\$169,846
INSPIRE CHARTER SCHOOL - CENTRAL	\$1,132,831
CRESCENT VIEW SOUTH II	\$738,228
FIREBAUGH-LAS DELTAS UNIFIED	\$1,727,291
CENTRAL UNIFIED	\$10,605,581
KERMAN UNIFIED	\$3,847,261
MENDOTA UNIFIED	\$2,674,879
GOLDEN PLAINS UNIFIED	\$1,323,953
SIERRA UNIFIED	\$834,612
RIVERDALE JOINT UNIFIED	\$1,209,342
CARUTHERS UNIFIED	\$1,165,164
WASHINGTON UNIFIED	\$2,040,843
W. E. B. DUBOIS PUBLIC CHARTER	\$264,909

For Local Governments

The revenue estimates reflect the total amount of additional revenue from market value reassessment of commercial property (based on the highest end of the range estimated by the LAO) to be allocated to individual local jurisdictions. Amounts reflect the LAO's estimated reductions for additional assessor costs, personal property tax relief, and other offsets.

For Schools and Community Colleges

Revenue projections are based on \$11.5 billion split 60/40 using 2018-19 funding ratios.

For K-12

The 2018-19 Second Principal (P-2) Average Daily Attendance.

COMMUNITY COLLEGES

STATE CENTER CCD	\$14,760,891
WEST HILLS CCD	\$3,067,330

Community Colleges provide

- More than 75% of our nurses, firefighters and EMT's are trained through community colleges
- Nearly half of students earning a bachelor's degree from a University of California campus in science, technology, engineering and mathematics transferred from a California community college.
- Twenty-nine percent of University of California graduates and 51% of California State
 University graduates started at a community college.
- Academic counseling, financial aid, tutoring, child care